## Yinrun Plastic Crafts Co., Ltd.

Oct 8, 2008.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

We, the undersigned hereby declare, that the following radio equipment:

Applicant: Yinrun Plastic Crafts Co., Ltd.

Address: Yinrun Ind. Garden, Laimei Ind. Zone, Chenghai,

Shantou City, 515821, China

FCC ID: R6U-YINRUN-ST27M Freq Range: 27.147-27.147 MHz

is electrically equal to the original equipment:

Applicant: Yinrun Plastic Crafts Co., Ltd.

Address: Yinrun Ind. Garden, Laimei Ind. Zone, Chenghai,

Shantou City, 515821, China

FCC ID: R6UMONSTER-27M Date of Grant: 07/11/2005

Freq Range: 27.147-27.147 MHz

Except the FCC ID Number change, the EUT are electronically/electrically identical to the original equipment and that the original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to it.

BEST REGARDS,

(yrus yang

Yinrun Plastic Crafts Co., Ltd.

Cyrus Yang (Vice General Manager)